Republic of the Philippines Department of Public Highways OFFICE OF THE SECREDARY M a n i 1 a

## May 17, 1974

¢

DEPART. ORDER NO. 1 ) Series of 1974 ) x-xx-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-

SUBJECT: Allowing the Bureau of Public Highways to continue functioning in accordance with the Integrated Reorganization Plan.

TO: All Heads of Offices This Department

Pending the full implementation of Presidential Decree No. 458 creating the Department of Public Highways, and in order not to discrupt essential public services pertaining to said Department, the Bureau of Public Highways shall continue to function as reorganized in accordance with the Integrated Reorganization Plan.

All correspondences previously signed by the Commissioner shall now be signed by the Secretary.

This order shall remain in force until it is recalled or revoked.

TAZAR AQUINO Secretary

All Highway Regional Directors This Department